502291878 03/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Seiji Tsuya	03/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya, Aichi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code: 467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13853246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: ANNA@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29695

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030114 FRAME: 0026 CH \$40 00 138532

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	Seiji TSUYA		(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)		•	•	-	
		(3)					
	o, mionioi(e)						
			In consideration of the st	um of one dollar lersigned agree((\$1,00) and other good	and valuable considerations paid to ea does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10) In:	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provision non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Palextensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE READING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR READING AN IMAGE				
	of Invention such as Title, Case	•					
*	Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket No.	29695			
			for which the undersigned f	nas (have) exect	ited an application for pa	atent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on . <u>mus 29</u>	,20/3			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nur	mber			
	Identification for filed applications		filed				
and pate applical Assigned claims reexammed States right to herewith identificity and patents.	ents as the Assignees 2) The undersignee ion or continuation o e in every way possit 3) The undersigne or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigne thation a grant of a va 5) The undersignees resulting from said ap convey the entire int h. 6) The undersignees ation which may be tion of this document.	s may of agreed	deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers ne on thereof, or any patent or bitalning evidence and going (s) to execute all papers a onal Convention for Protection (e(s) to perform all affirmat ted States patent to the Assi oy authorize(s) and request(n(s) to the said Assignee, a nerein assigned, and that he oversal(s) the firm of Scully	cessary in conn r reissue applica forward with sur ind documents n of Industrial Prive acts which gnee. s he Commiss s Assignee of the has (they have to comply with	ection with any interferention based thereon, for the interference. The interference and perform any act with the perform any act with the performance of Patents to Issue a entire interest, and here and executed, and with the rules of the United and the rules of the United	e any and all Letters Patents of the Unit eby covenants that he has (they have) il not execute, any agreements in confi wer to insert on this assignment any furth States Patent and Trademark Office	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,				•	
Dat	e <u>man.</u> 2	9, 2	20/3 Name o	Finventor <u>£</u> Se	Reijo Jsnya	(SEAL)	
Dat	e	_	Name o	of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	е		Name o	of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Dat	e		Name o	of Inventor	·	(SEAL)	
						, (a - 11)	

PATENT REEL: 030114 FRAME: 0027